Location

LAND
Houghton
Park Broom
Brunstock
Crosby
Crosby
Tarraby

Description

Village Green
The Green
Common Land
Bus Shelter Site
Playing Field
Common Land

PROPERTY- COMMUNITY

Linstock

4 x Benches
3 x Picnic Benches
1 x Closed Notice Board
1 new open board
2 x Goalposts & Nets
Replacement Nets
1 x Bus Shelter
1 x Litter Bin (common)
Tower Play Combination
Swing Scales
Nest Swing
Small Play House
Swinging Horse
Small Carousel
Toddler Swing Cradle Seat
Mat Safety Surfacing

2 x Grit Bins

1 x defibrillator

1 x defib cabinet

1 x defib mounting pole
1 x zig zag walker

Identification Ref.

VG 13 -01/09/67
VG11-29/01/82
CL53-19/12/79

Cu87992
CL54 —-19/12/79

2.3311
6.1
6.145
4.101
4.2415
6.26501
$6.12000

N/A
On village green corner of
Thatch cott
on WI Hall
WI Hall
WI Hall

Date

Acquired

09/06/1972
06/09/1992
08/03/71

04/01/2010
03/01/2008
13/06/2018

30/07/15
10/01/2007
08/01/2010
22/12/09
22/12/09
22/12/09
22/12/09
22/12/09
22/12/09
22/12/09
22/12/09
01/01/2014

04/06/2016
04/06/2016
12/12/2016
14/03/2018

Acquired Value

£l
Gifted
Gifted
TOTAL

£1,400
£280
£ 200.00

£ 39.00
£6,000
£285
£12,366
£1,952
£2,734
£1546
£556
£1,894
£2,898
£985
£564

841.75
758.33
200.00
541.00
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1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
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2,000.00
1,400.00
280.00
200.00
900.00
39.00
6,000.00
285.00
12,366.00
0
2,734.00
1,546.00
556.00
1,894.00
2,898.00
985.00
564.00

841.75
758.33
200.00
541.00

(Date &
Value)

£ 1,952.00
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1.01 Hectares

0.17 Hectares

1.4 Hectares

6ft x 12 ft

1.5 Hectares
0.1 Hectares

SS Home



Brunstock

Houghton

Rickerby

Crosby

2 x log walk

1 x Wobble board

1 x Closed Notice Board & 1
open notice board

1 safety ring

1 bench

Village Hall

Village Hall Clock

1 x Closed Notice Board

3 x Benches

2 x Goalposts & Nets

Replacement nets & pegs
2 x Grit Bins

21 x Metal bollards

22 x Timber bollards

1 x defibrillator

1 x defibrillator cabinet

1 x Closed Notice board & 1 x
open notice board

Play equipment & BMX track

1 x Double Swing

1 x Closed Notice Board

2 x Goalposts & Nets
Replacement Nets

1 x Bus Shelter

1 x Access gate
1 x Metal Storage Container

1 x Bench (at flood defenses)

1 x defibrillator

St John's Church Corner
Shop

Houghton Village Hall
Houghton Village Hall

Crosby Parish Hall

14/03/2018
14/03/2018

08/05/2019
10/07/2019

12/01/2007

01/01/14
1/11/14
03/01/2013
03/01/2013
04/06/2016
04/06/2016

01/07/13
01/09/14

08/01/2013

01/01/2012
01/01/2012

05/01/2012

04/06/2016

[np)

55.00
633.00

162.37
318.00

£2,000

£900
108.00
£282
£155
£2,415
£1,342
847.75
758.33

£25,000

£3,400

£600
50.00

£400
£2660

£700

847.75
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55.00
633.00
280.00

162.37
318.00
1.00
- 1/9/2015
£2000

280.00
1,500.00
900.00
108.00
282.00
155.00
2,415.00
1,342.00
841.75
758.33
280.00

Gifted to hall

25,000.00

3,400.00
280.00
600.00

50.00

4,000.00
400.00

2,660.00

700.00

841.76



1 x defibrillator cabinet Crosby Parish Hall 04/06/2016 £ 758.33 £ 758.33
1 x grit bin (Parish Hall) 10/12/2018 £ 266.28 £ 266.28
1 x log train 06/07/2018 £ 872.00 £ 872.00
2 x timber joined logs 06/07/2018 £ 384.00 £ 384.00
Crosby Moor 1 x Closed Notice Board 07/01/2013 £300 £ 300.00
Windsor Way 1 x Closed Notice board £ 280.00 Clerks Garage
1 x Footpath sign - Cali Rd 12/01/2013 £100 £ 100.00
Whiteclosegate 1 x Closed Notice board £ 280.00
1 x Open Notice Board £ 280.00
Wallhead 1 x Bus Shelter f 4,000.00
1 x metal stile 11/01/2014 - £ - SS Home
Tarraby 1 x Bench f 500.00
TOTAL £ 93,251.90
PROPERTY — OFFICE
Home Office 1 x 4 Drawer Filing cabinet £ 120.00
1 x 2 Door Steel Cupboard £ 120.00
1 x Freecom Ext Disc Drive 625.00674 £ 55.00
1 x Verbatim Ext Disc Dive 1A1094112096 17/6/09 f40 £ 40.00
1 x Computer Hard Drive 07/01/2013 £520 £ 520.00
1 x 22” Monitor 07/01/2013 £106 £ 106.00
1 x Epson Printer/ Scanner SX435W 08/06/2012 f49 £ - 8/4/15 £49 Disposed at
changeover
1 x Fire Resistant Chest Model No. DCA4 29/11/08 £32 £ 32.00
2 x BT Phones 11/01/2010 £70 £ - 8/4/15 £70 Disposed at
changeover
1 x USB Cable 04/01/2008 £13 £ 13.00
TP Wireless Mini 04/10/2015 £10 £ 10.00
Shredder 09/01/2015 £35 £ 35.00
paper cutter 04/07/2016 £ 20.20 £ 16.83
Mouse & mat 19/5/16 £ 1597 £ 14.38
Display board 22/5/16 £ 76.80 £ 64.00
Scanner 02/11/2016 £ 31998 £ 319.98



2 x Telephones 04/08/2008 £ 4299 £ - 11/09/2019 Disposed broken

Flipchart easel Unknown £ 50.00 £ 50.00
megaphone 25/06/2018 £ 8.69
2 litter pickers 29/06/2018 f 23.50
3 bins 29/06/2018 £ 25.50
1 monitor £ 100.04
1PC £ 399.17
2 x Panasonic Phones 11/09/2019 £ 66.23 £ 66.23
TOTAL £ 2,073.09
PROPERTY — SIGNS & NOTICES

1 x Houghton Village Hall £ 225.00

1 x Crosbhy Village Hall £ 66.00

1 x Crosby Play Area £ 66.00

1 x Houghton Green £ 66.00

1 x Crosby BMX Track 04/06/2016 £ 100.00 £ 100.00

1 x Houghton in Bloom Sign 04/06/2016 £ 85.00 £ 42.50

1 x Tarraby Sign 04/06/2016 £ 59.74 £ 59.74

1 x Houghton Sign

1 x Linstock Sign

1 x Crosbhy sign

1 x Crosby BMX track 20/06/13 £ 210.00 £ - £210 disposed

flood
TOTAL £ 625.24

Notes on Values - Nominal values of £1 are given to land & village halls (not incl. in final total)



