Location	Description	Identification Ref.	Date Acquired	Acqu	ired Value	Cu		Disposal (Date & Value)	Notes
LAND									
Houghton	Village Green	VG 13-01/09/67				£	1.00		1.01 Hectares
Park Broom	The Green	VG11 – 29/01/82				£	1.00		0.17 Hectares
Brunstock	Common Land	CL53 – 19/12/79				£	1.00		1.4 Hectares
Crosby	Bus Shelter Site		09/06/1972		£1	£	1.00		6ft x 12 ft
Crosby	Playing Field	CU87992	06/09/1992		Gifted	£	1.00		1.5 Hectares
Tarraby	Common Land	CL54 – 19/12/79	08/03/71		Gifted	£	1.00		0.1 Hectares
					TOTAL	£	-		
PROPERTY- CO	<u>MMUNITY</u>				=				
Linstock	4 x Benches					£	2,000.00		SS Home
	3 x Picnic Benches		04/01/2010		£1,400	£	1,400.00		
	1 x Closed Notice Board		03/01/2008		£280	£	280.00		
	1 new open board		13/06/2018	£	200.00	£	200.00		
	2 x Goalposts & Nets					£	900.00		
	Replacement Nets		30/07/15	£	39.00	£	39.00		
	1 x Bus Shelter		10/01/2007		£6,000	£	6,000.00		
	1 x Litter Bin (common)		08/01/2010		£285	£	285.00		
	Tower Play Combination	2.3311	22/12/09		£12,366	£	12,366.00		
	Swing Scales	6.1	22/12/09		£1,952		0	£ 1,952.00	
	Nest Swing	6.145	22/12/09		£2,734	£	2,734.00		
	Small Play House	4.101	22/12/09		£1546	£	1,546.00		
	Swinging Horse	4.2415	22/12/09		£556	£	556.00		
	Small Carousel	6.26501	22/12/09		£1,894	£	1,894.00		
	Toddler Swing Cradle Seat	S6.12000	22/12/09		£2,898	£	2,898.00		
	Mat Safety Surfacing	N/A	22/12/09		£985	£	985.00		
	2 x Grit Bins	On village green corner of Thatch cott	01/01/2014		£564	£	564.00		
	1 x defibrillator	on WI Hall	04/06/2016	£	841.75	f	841.75		
	1 x defib cabinet	WI Hall	04/06/2016	£	758.33		758.33		
	1 x defib mounting pole	WI Hall	12/12/2016	£	200.00		200.00		
	1 x zig zag walker			£	541.00		541.00		

	2 x log walk			£	55.00		55.00		
	1 x Wobble board		14/03/2018	£	633.00	£	633.00		
Brunstock	1 x Closed Notice Board & 1					£	280.00		
	open notice board								
	1 safety ring		08/05/2019	£	162.37	£	162.37		
	1 bench		10/07/2019	£	318.00	£	318.00		
Houghton	Village Hall					£	1.00		
	Village Hall Clock				£2,000	£		1/9/2015 £2000	Gifted to hall
	1 x Closed Notice Board					£	280.00		
	3 x Benches					£	1,500.00		
	2 x Goalposts & Nets		12/01/2007		£900	£	900.00		
	Replacement nets & pegs			£	108.00	£	108.00		
	2 x Grit Bins	St John's Church Corner	01/01/14		£282	£	282.00		
		Shop	1/11/14		£155	£	155.00		
	21 x Metal bollards		03/01/2013		£2,415	£	2,415.00		
	22 x Timber bollards		03/01/2013		£1,342	£	1,342.00		
	1 x defibrillator	Houghton Village Hall	04/06/2016	£	847.75	£	841.75		
	1 x defibrillator cabinet	Houghton Village Hall	04/06/2016	£	758.33	£	758.33		
Rickerby	1 x Closed Notice board & 1 x					£	280.00		
	open notice board								
Crosby	Play equipment & BMX track		01/07/13		£25,000	£	25,000.00		
			01/09/14						
	1 x Double Swing				£3,400	£	3,400.00		
	1 x Closed Notice Board					£	280.00		
	2 x Goalposts & Nets		08/01/2013		£600	£	600.00		
	Replacement Nets			£	50.00	£	50.00		
	1 x Bus Shelter					£	4,000.00		
	1 x Access gate		01/01/2012		£400	£	400.00		
	1 x Metal Storage Container		01/01/2012		£2660	£	2,660.00		
	1 x Bench (at flood defenses)		05/01/2012		£700	£	700.00		
	1 x defibrillator	Crosby Parish Hall	04/06/2016	£	847.75	£	841.76		

	1 x defibrillator cabinet	Crosby Parish Hall	04/06/2016	£	758.33	£	758.33		
	1 x grit bin (Parish Hall)		10/12/2018	£	266.28	£	266.28		
	1 x log train		06/07/2018	£	872.00	£	872.00		
	2 x timber joined logs		06/07/2018	£	384.00	£	384.00		
Crosby Moor	1 x Closed Notice Board		07/01/2013		£300	£	300.00		
Windsor Way	1 x Closed Notice board					£	280.00		Clerks Garage
	1 x Footpath sign - Cali Rd		12/01/2013		£100	£	100.00		
Whiteclosegate	1 x Closed Notice board					£	280.00		
	1 x Open Notice Board					£	280.00		
Wallhead	1 x Bus Shelter					£	4,000.00		
	1 x metal stile		11/01/2014	£	-	£	-		SS Home
Tarraby	1 x Bench				_	£	500.00		
					TOTAL	£	93,251.90		
					-				
PROPERTY – OFFI	ICE_								
Home Office	1 x 4 Drawer Filing cabinet					£	120.00		
	1 x 2 Door Steel Cupboard					£	120.00		
	1 x Freecom Ext Disc Drive	625.00674				£	55.00		
	1 x Verbatim Ext Disc Dive	1A1094112096	17/6/09		£40	£	40.00		
	1 x Computer Hard Drive		07/01/2013		£520	£	520.00		
	1 x 22" Monitor		07/01/2013		£106	£	106.00		
	1 x Epson Printer/ Scanner	SX435W	08/06/2012		£49	£	-	8/4/15 £49	Disposed at
									changeover
	1 x Fire Resistant Chest	Model No. DCA4	29/11/08		£32	£	32.00		
	2 x BT Phones		11/01/2010		£70	£	-	8/4/15 £70	Disposed at
									changeover
	1 x USB Cable		04/01/2008		£13	£	13.00		
					£10	f	10.00		
	TP Wireless Mini		04/10/2015		E10	-	20.00		
	TP Wireless Mini Shredder		04/10/2015 09/01/2015		£10 £35		35.00		
				£		£			
	Shredder		09/01/2015	£ £	£35	£ £	35.00		
	Shredder paper cutter		09/01/2015 04/07/2016		£35 20.20	£ £ £	35.00 16.83		

otal					£	95,950	
				TOTAL	£	625.24	
		20/00/15	L	210.00	L	-	flood
	1 x Crosby BMX track	20/06/13	£	210.00	£	_	£210 disposed
	1 x Crosby sign						
	1 x Linstock Sign						
	1 x Houghton Sign	01,00,2010	-	55.74	-	55.74	
	1 x Tarraby Sign	04/06/2016		59.74		59.74	
	1 x Houghton in Bloom Sign	04/06/2016		85.00		42.50	
	1 x Crosby BMX Track	04/06/2016	f	100.00	_	100.00	
	1 x Houghton Green				£	66.00	
	1 x Crosby Play Area				£	66.00	
	1 x Crosby Village Hall				£	66.00	
	1 x Houghton Village Hall				£	225.00	
OPERTY – SIGI					L.	2,073.05	
		11/09/2019	L	TOTAL		2,073.09	
	2 x Panasonic Phones	11/09/2019	r	66.23	_	66.23	
	1 PC				r f	399.17	
	3 bins 1 monitor	29/06/2018			£ £	25.50 100.04	
	2 litter pickers	29/06/2018			£	23.50	
	megaphone	25/06/2018			£	8.69	
	Flipchart easel	Unknown	£	50.00		50.00	
	F P ask and a set		c	50.00	6	50.00	
	2 x Telephones	04/08/2008	L	42.99	£		11/09/2019 Disposed brok